

ITEM NO.203

Court No.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17186/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in RSA No.446/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIJENDER & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned
by one week.

| (USHA BHARDWAJ)
| A.R.-cum-P.S.

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|