

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17186/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2010 in RSA No. 446/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BIJENDER & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) (for Final disposal)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.21
11:08:40 IST
Reason: